
THE CENTURION FOUNDATION 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

TERM: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024 
 
 

OFFICERS 
 
PRESIDENT   Kip Volpe 

     Estes Co. 
     kvolpe@estesco.net    (520) 850-4798 

 
  VICE PRESIDENT  Tom Miller   

   BDD Inc.      
     tomm@bddinc.com    (520) 990-3009 
     

TREASURER   Greg Amado 
   Amado & Associates 
   gamado@amadoandassociates.com  (520) 591-4379 

 
SECRETARY  Darrell Stewart   

DKS Trading Co.     
   stewart2001@msn.com    (520) 241-7544 
  

 
 

DIRECTORS AT LARGE 
 

  Tauna Arnold  Barrio Brewing Company 
     tarnold@barriobrewing.com   (520) 444-1141 

 
Peter Backus  Backus Realty & Development 

     peter@backusrealty.com   (520) 490-7419 
  
  Walter Brewer  whbrewer@mac.com    (520) 403-8507 
 

Dave Couture  Unisource Energy/TEP 
dcouture@TEP.com    (520) 904-1973 

 
Deron Davenport Davenport & Davenport       

     drderon@msn.com    (520) 440-4925  
   
  Rudy Garcia  RG & Sons Plumbing  
     rudyjr@rgsonplumbing.com   (520) 409-8840 
 
  Bryan Hannley  The Innova Group 
     bryan@hannley.com    (520) 343-1152 
 

Jack Harris  Jack Harris, Inc. 
jack@jackharris.org    (520) 977-6727 
 

Marc Kinseth  mlkinseth@gmail.com    (520) 577-0471 
   
  Ben Ladrido  Keller Williams Southern Arizona 
     bladrido@gmail.com    (520) 906-7984 
 

Zach Lambright  Raytheon 
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     zlambright@gmail.com    (520) 390-5429 
 

Chris Maloney, Jr., MD  Maloney Plastic Surgery 
     chrismaloney2@yahoo.com   (520) 603-9121 
 

Jeff Ronstadt  Rondstadt Insurance     
     jeffr@ronstadtinsurance.com   (520) 990-1011 
 

Steve Vorholzer  Desert Earth Contracting 
svorholzer@desertearthcontracting.com  (520) 297-0121  
 

 Joe Wittmann  Universal Wallboard     
   joew@universalwallboard.com   (520) 488-9721 
 

 
 

EX-OFFICIO NON-VOTING MEMBERS 
 

 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT Michael Osborne 
 Osborne Enterprises dba McDonald’s 
 mickeyd111@cox.net   (520) 977-0454 
 
PRESIDENT, THE CENTURIONS Andy Brown 
 A Team Tucson 
 ateamtucson@gmail.com   (520) 870-0546 
 
PRESIDENT, THE NEW CENTURIONS Eric Jacobson 
 Caldwell Watza Construction 
 ewj4557@gmail.com   (520) 954-2660 
 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Chris Hanson 
 The Centurions 
 chris.hanson@thecenturions.com (520) 906-3001 
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